

February 14, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1201

Page 1, line 2, replace "alarms" with "detection devices"

Page 1, line 5, remove "alarms"

Page 1, line 5, after the semicolon insert "to provide a penalty;"

Page 1, line 9, overstrike "**systems**" and insert immediately thereafter "**devices**"

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "systems" and insert immediately thereafter "devices"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "systems" and insert immediately thereafter "devices"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "Systems" and insert immediately thereafter "Devices"

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "systems" and insert immediately thereafter "devices"

Page 1, line 18, replace "Systems" with "Devices"

Page 1, line 21, replace "systems" with "devices"

Page 1, line 22, replace "systems" with "devices"

Page 1, line 24, overstrike the first "system" and insert immediately thereafter "device"

Page 1, line 24, overstrike the second "system" and insert immediately thereafter "device"

Page 2, line 5, overstrike "systems or alarm systems" and insert immediately thereafter "detection devices"

Page 2, line 7, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "device"

Page 2, line 8, overstrike "a class B misdemeanor" and insert immediately thereafter "an
infraction"

Page 2, line 18, replace "alarm or system" with "device"

Page 2, line 22, replace "alarm or system" with "device"

Page 2, line 23, replace "alarm" with "detection device"

Page 2, line 26, replace "alarm" with "detection device"

Page 3, remove lines 15 through 22

Renumber accordingly